

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10156/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10925/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10159/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10928/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10160/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12046/2019 (XIV)

Date : 24-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Monish Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Vijay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swagoti Batchar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

M. Shrabani Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10925/2019

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.2 to 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 10156,10159 and 10160/2019

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 10928/2019

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 12046/2019

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 26.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar