

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).25293/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2019 in WP(C) No. 1769/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. AHMED KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25281/2019 (XIV)

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 09-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
 Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.
 Ms. Suchitra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

 Mr. Raj Kumar C. Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Jayant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List along with SLP(C)No.10156 of 2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master