

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10156/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10159/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10928/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10160/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12046/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19288/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19287/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 24693/2019 (XIV)

Date : 26-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tashriq Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr.Suvesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Tanvir Nayar, AOR
Ms.Garima Jain,adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr.Manish Verma,Adv.
Mr.Prabhat,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr.Tashriq Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10156/2019 & 10159/2019,10160/2019

Respondent Nos.1 & 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time as a last chance to file the counter affidavit.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 10928/2019

Respondent Nos.1 & 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 & 3 are granted four weeks' time as a last chance to file the counter affidavit.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 12046/2019

Sole Respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 19288/2019

Respondent Nos.1 & 3 are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Service is complete upon respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 19287/2019

Respondent Nos.1 & 2 are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Service is complete upon respondent No.3, but no one has entered appearance.

As per tracking report in respect of respondent No.4 the remark shows that "left without instructions". Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars and take fresh steps also for service of notice of above respondent.

SLP(C) No. 24693/2019

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Registry to issue notice urgently.

At this stage, Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR undertakes to file vakalatnama for the respondent. He seeks and is given one week's time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the matters on 03.02.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

SB