

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10156/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018 in WPC No. 637/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-01-2020 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.12046 of 2019 was orally mentioned by Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, learned counsel seeking listing of the said matter next week.

As prayed, list SLP (C) No.12046 of 2019 along with SLP(C)No. 10156/2019 etc. next week.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

\*(Mentioning slip is attached with ROP)

