

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10156/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018 in WPC No. 637/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10925/2019 (XIV)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 10159/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10928/2019 (XIV)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 10160/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12046/2019 (XIV)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C) No. 19288/2019 (XIV)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 19287/2019 (XIV)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 24693/2019 (XIV)

Date : 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Manish, Adv.
 Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
 Ms. Raka Chatterjee, Adv.
 Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
 Mr. Manish, Adv.
 Ms. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.
 Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Tanvir Nayar, AOR
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhat, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Vijay K. Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Swagoti Batches, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners in these matters shall inform this Court about the actual amount that the respondents are entitled from the judgment of the High Court.

Rejoinder may also be filed in the meanwhile.

(B. Parvathi)
 Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
 Court Master