

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10156/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018 in WPC No. 637/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12046/2019 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 70468/2019 ,FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 112876/2019)

Date : 12-04-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List SLP(C) No. 12046/2019 on 08.07.2021

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master