

REVISED

ITEM NO.7 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10156/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018
in WPC No. 637/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10159/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10160/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10928/2019 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 10925/2019 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 12046/2019 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment
permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

SLP(C) No. 19288/2019 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 19287/2019 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 24693/2019 (XIV)

Date : 13-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Chandiwal, Adv.
Mr. Tanvir Nayar, AOR

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10156/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018 in WPC No. 637/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10159/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10160/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10928/2019 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 10925/2019 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 12046/2019 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment
permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

SLP(C) No. 19288/2019 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 19287/2019 (XIV)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 24693/2019 (XIV)

Date : 13-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Chandiwal, Adv.
 Mr. Tanvir Nayar, AOR

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master