

For Respondent(s)

- UOI** Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
 Mr. Manish, Adv.
- Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
- 30.3** Dr.K.B.S. Rajan, Adv.
 Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, AOR
- 30.4** Mr Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv
 Mr SPM Tripathi, Adv
 Mr V K Shukla, Adv
 Mr Sugam Mishra, Adv
 Ms Swagoti Batchas, Adv
 Ms Beena, Adv
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
- 30.5** Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
- 30.7** Mr. Tanvir Nayar, AOR
 Mr. Raj Kumar Chandiwal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
 Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
 Court Master**